vincial Governor and Office of the Provincial Health 
Officer, delivered free basic healthcare services, as well 
as medicines and vitamins prescribed to the residents of 
Lucsuhin Ibaba, Alfonso during the medical and dental 
mission conducted on August 20, 2024.
Two hundred eighty-one (281) locals availed medical 
check-ups, while 55 underwent dental check and tooth 
extraction. Laboratory examinations, including ECG 
and X-ray, were also availed by 7 and 5 patients, respec-
tively.
The medical and dental mission is an initiative of the